

DSAW Fox Cities Participation Grant Application

Each DSAW-Fox Cities supported family is entitled to apply for DSAW-Fox Cities' participation grants (sports, visual arts, performing arts) for each individual with Down syndrome. Each calendar year, grant funds can be applied for the registration fee for the class/workshop/team, **for up to \$500 total**, until the DSAW-Fox Cities budgeted maximum is met.

"DSAW-Fox Cities supported family" is defined as the immediate family/guardian of an individual with Down syndrome that is currently listed on the DSAW-Fox Cities database and residing in Outagamie, Winnebago, or Calumet County. If a family resides outside of these three counties and is not already a supported family of another DSAW chapter, this family must be actively participating (attending DSAW-Fox Cities social events, fundraising for DSAW-Fox Cities, and/or active on the DSAW-Fox Cities Google email group) to be considered a supported family.

Enclose:

- Completed DSAW-Fox Cities participation grant application
- Completed class/workshop/sports team registration form
- Stamped envelope addressed either to you or to class/workshop/team registrar

Mail to DSAW Fox Cities at: 211 E Franklin St, Appleton, WI 54911